
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

595/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

08857098 

Popolo UK Limited 

|/We 

Gerald Maurice Krasner, Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 4th Floor, Cathedral Buildings, Dean 

Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1PG 

Steven Philp Ross, Baker Tilley Restructuring and Recovery LLP, 1 St James’ Gate, 
Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 4AD 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 10 April 2015 

Whe 

Signed Date 10 April 2015 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP ee 

4th Floor 
Cathedral Buildings Insolvency 

ae 7 MITA Newcastle upon Tyne ri 

NE1 1PG 2 | | 

EM ios snanois ——#362 Ref POO70CVLIGMK/GMS/SXH COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



. Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Popolo UK Limited 

on the 2 Apml 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name STEIAN GEL 

Signed a 
Ca 

Dated 02 fog /20/8 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Popolo UK Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 2 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets 

Rent Deposit 36,000 00 Uncertain 

Leasehold Interest Uncertain 

Furniture, Fittings and Equipment 6,950 00 1,750 00 

Book Debts 34,000 00 34,000 00 

Estimated total assets avai. ferential creditors 35,750 00 

Signatufe Date OBS O44 L2H SJ 



Popolo UK Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 2 Apnl 2015 

A1 - Summary of Lrabiltties 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 35,750 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Nit 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 35,750 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
35,750 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 35,750 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 35,750 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 35,750 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade and Expense Creditors 232,772 09 

Director's Loan Account 129,000 00 

Banks/institutions 405 50 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 130,797 57 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 101,127 69 

Shareholder’s Loan 100,000 00 

694,102 85 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (658,352 85) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (658,352 85) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Sharehoiders 100 

100 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus lus as regards members (658,353 85) 

‘ - quawabeuep) 

uo ]Guluuag 
85 80 STOZ Iudy Zo 
‘Aappoiy | 
